about mortality rates, salary levels, etc.  Both
the Teachers' Pension Scheme and County
Council Fund liabilities have been assessed by
Mercer Human Resource Consulting Limited.
The estimates for the County Council Fund being
based on the latest full valuation of the scheme
as at 31 March 2016.

The principal assumptions used by the actuary
are shown in the table.

31 March 2017  31 March 2018

%  %

50.6 Equity investments 51.8

3.6 Bonds 4.2

45.8 Other assets 44.0

100.0 Total 100.0

The rate of return is not applicable to the
Teachers' Pension Scheme since it has no assets
to cover its liabilities.  The Lancashire County
Pension Fund's assets consist of categories
detailed in the table.

Post-employment benefit disclosure notes

Lancashire County Council – Statement of Accounts 2017/18   112

Sensitivity analysis

 Impact on the defined benefit
obligation in the scheme

 Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

 £m £m

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 81.5 (81.5)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 1%) 727.0 (727.0)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 1%) 103.5 (103.5)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 1%) (714.4) 714.4

The calculations alter the relevant assumption
by the amount specified, whilst assuming that
all other variables remain the same. This
approach is not necessarily realistic since some
assumptions are related.

Significant accounting policies

Lancashire County Council – Statement of Accounts 2017/18   113

Note Page
No.

 Note Page